Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JELD-WEN, INC.		05/31/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSOX ACQUISITION SUB, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 PACES FERRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING C-20	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479664	CWIKSHIP
Registration Number:	1753027	CW CONTRACTORS' WAREHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5381

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048152400

Email: marthakelley@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: MARTHA KELLEY
Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16250.00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha Kelley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0226

900040012

247966

39\$ HJ

Signature:	/martha kelley/
Date:	01/18/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jeld Wen Assignment#page1.tif source=Jeld Wen Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0227

BILL OF SALE AND GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Seller"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to BoSox Acquisition Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), its successors, designees and assigns, all light, title and interest of the Seller in and to the Assets, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Liens.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assibed to such terms in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 24, 2005, by and among the Purchaser and the Seller (the "Purchase Agreement").

To the extent this Bill of Sale and General Assignment is inconsistent with any terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has executed this Bill of Sale and General Assignment as of the 31 day of May, 2005.

SELLER:

JELD-WEN, inc.

Name: Throd Device Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0228

Exhibit 2.1(g)

Seller Intellectual Property

- Got It...Get It...Gone!
- 2. CWICKSHIP (and related design)
- 3. CW Contractors' Warehouse (and related design)

10780)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0225

RECURDED: 01/10/2000